329
330
331

333

334

335

337

JCCAT (7) 329-404 (1983)

JOURNAL OF THE CHEMICAL SOCIETY

Chemical Communications

Number 7
1983

CONTENTS

Nucleophilic Attack on Chloro(phenyl)ethyne by Azide Ion Ryuichi Tanaka, Kuniaki Yamabe

Total Synthesis of (+)-Jolkinolide A and B Shigeo Katsumura, Akihiko Kimura, Sachihiko Isoe

Vinylic Quinones from the Base Induced Decomposition of a Quinone—Diazoalkane Adduct Michael F. Aldersley. Francis
M. Dean

Photochemical Reaction of Inclusion Molecular Complexes of N,N-Dialkylpyruvamides with Desoxycholic Acid.
Host-controlled Reaction of Guest Compounds in the Solid State Hiromu Aoyama, Ken-ichi Miyazaki, Masami Sakamoto,
Yoshimori Omote

Transformation of the Cluster Pt;(u-CO);(PPhs), into Pts(u-CO)s(CO)(PPh;), upon Impregnation onto Inorganic Supports
Robert Bender, Pierre Braunstein

Regioselective Synthesis of 4,10-Dihydro-3-hydroxy-3-methyl-1H 3H-pyrano[4,3-b][1]benzopyran-10-one. the Basic Skele-
ton in Fulvic Acid Masashige Yamauchi, Sadamu Katayama, Yoshihiko Nakashita, Toshio Watanabe
3-Oxoindazolinylmethylenephosphoranes from Isatic Acids Andreina Alemagna, Paola Del Buttero, Emanuela Licandro,
Stefano Maiorana, Carle Guastini

Biosynthesis of Aflatoxins. Incorporation of [2-2H;]Acetate into Aflatoxin B, by Aspergillus flavus Thomas J. Simpson,
Amelia E. de Jesus, Pieter S. Steyn, Robert Vleggaar

A Novel Conducting Charge-transfer Complex Containing an Ylide as Donor  Shinji Tsuchiya, Shun-ichi Mitomo, Manabu
Seno

Synthesis and Characterisation of an Alumina—supported RuOs; Cluster Catalyst John R. Budge, Joseph P. Scott, Bruce C.
Gates

ipso-Attack at the 4-Position in the Nitration of 4-Nitrophenol Anthony H. Clemens, John H. Ridd, John P. B. Sandall
a-Phenylation of Ketones via Tin Enolates Catalysed by a Palladium Complex Masanori Kosugi, Isao Hagiwara, Takashi
Sumiya, Toshihiko Migita

345 —L?C’E-Catalysed Isomerisation of Quadricyclanes Reinhard W. Hoffmann, Wolfgang Barth

346

348

349

350

352
353
355

356

358

360

362

Singlet Oxygenation of But-1-en-3-ynes: on the Possible Intermediacy of a 1,2-Dioxacyclohexa-3,4-dienc  Edward Lee-Ruff,
Mehran Maleki, Paul Duperrouzel, Min H. Lien, Alan C. Hopkinson

A Novel 1,3-Migration of a Silyl Group from Carbon to Oxygen in a Silanolate Ion Robert Damrauer, Colin Eaborn, Duncan
A. R. Happer, Abdulrahman I. Mansour

Electrocatalytic Reduction of Carbon Dioxide at Illuminated p-Type Silicon Semiconducting Electrodes Mark G. Bradley,
Theodore Tysak, David J. Graves, Nicolas A. Vlachopoulos

Photosensitized Oxidation of SO, at an Optically Transparent Electrode coated with Poly(vinylpyridine) Co-ordinated
Zinc(11) Tetraphenylporphine Hiroaki Kido, Cooper H. Langford

The Absolute Configuration of (+)-Ipomeamarone Josef A. Schneider, Kazuo Yoshihara, Koji Nakanishi

A New Class of Sweet Potato Phytoalexins Josef A. Schneider, Koji Nakanishi

Regioselective Photo-oxygenation of 2-Aryl-4,5,6,7-tetrahydroindoles: Preparation and Reactions of 2- Aryl-7a-hydroperoxy-
4,5.6,7,7a-pentahydroindolenines Kazuhiko Mizuno, Nobuhiko Ohmura, Saburo Nakanishi, Yoshio Otsuji
n-Cycloheptatrienyltitanium Chemistry: Halogeno-, Tertiary Phosphine, and Alkyl Derivatives: Crystal Structures of
[Ti(n-C;H; ) (C4HgO)(u-Cl)]), and  Ti(n-C;H;)(Me,PCH,CH,PMe,;)Et Malcolm L. H. Green, Nicholas J. Hazel,
Peter D. Grebenik, Victor S. B. Mtetwa, Keith Prout

Reduction of 1-Bromo-2,4,6-trineopentylbenzene with Lithium Aluminium Hydride: Evidence for Radical Intermediates
Sung-Kee Chung, Kevin L. Filmore

Palladium-catalysed  Spirocyclisation of  3-Acetoxy-1-(4-aminoalkyl)cyclohexenes.  Synthesis of (%£)-Depentyl-
perhydrohistrionicotoxin  William Carruthers, S. Andrew Cumming

The First Synthesis of Octakis(arylthio)naphthalenes: an X-Ray Study of a Novel Pressure-induced Colour and
Conformational Change in Crystalline Octakis(phenylthio)naphthalene Robert H. Barbour, Andrew A. Freer, David D.
MacNicol



363

365

366
367

369

37

373
374

376

378

381

382

383

384

386

388

390

391

392
393

395

396

397

399

400

401

403

J. CHEM. SOC., CHEM. COMMUN., 1983
Ab initio Mechanistic Comparison of Addition of Hydrogen Chloride to Silaethene and Ethene Shigeru Nagase, Takako
Kudo
Organometallic Phase Transfer Catalysis under Acidic Conditions. Cobalt Carbonyl Induced Hydrogenation of Activated
Olefins Howard Alper, Josef Heveling
Some Novel Nematic 4-Cyanophenyl Esters Incorporating a Lateral Substituent Stephen M. Kelly
Preparation of trans,trans,trans,cis- and trans,trans,trans,trans-Tricyclo[7.3.1.05-13]tridecan-3-ols and Acetolysis of
the Corresponding Toluene-p-sulphonates  Clifford J. Coles, H. Maskill
Evidence of nt,t-Co-ordination of 1,4-Diazabuta-1,3-dienes (dab) after Photolysis of [Fe(CO);(dab)] in Argon and Carbon
Monoxide Matrices at 10 K Maarten W. Kokkes, Derk J. Stufkens, Ad Oskam
Intramolecular [2 + 2] Photocycloadditions of E and Z Olefins to Cyclohex-2-enone Dan Becker, Meshulam Nagler, Sara
Hirsh, Jean Ramun
Influence of Coprecipitated Cobalt on the Reducibility of Vanadium Phosphate B. K. Hodnett, B. Delmon
An E.S.R. Study of the Photochemistry of Zirconocene(iv) Alkyls and Chlorides Andrew Hudson, Michael F. Lappert,
Roger Pichon
Model Complexes for Ligand Probes of Met-hemocyanin and Met-tyrosinase Derivatives. Structure of a Novel 1,1-Azido
Bridged Binuclear Copper() Complex Kenneth D. Karlin, Jon C. Hayes, John P. Hutchinson, Jon Zubieta
The Activation of a Carbon-Hydrogen Bond in a Dimolybdenumcyclononatetraene by Oxidation of a Metal Centre;
X-Ray Crystal Structures of  [Mo,(u-CgMe,CH,)(n-CsHs),][CF3SOs]  and  [Mo,(u-CgMeg-(1-Cl)(n-CsHs);)
[SbCL]-CH ,Cl, Simon G. Bott, Neil G. Connelly, Michael Green, Nicholas C. Norman, A. Guy Orpen, Jill F. Paxton, Colin
J. Schaverien
Inhibition of Higher Plant 2,3-Oxidosqualene Cyclase by 2-Aza-2,3-Dihydrosqualene and its Derivatives Laura Delprino,
Gianni Balliano, Luigi Cattel, Pierre Benveniste, Pierrette Bouvier
Electrochemical Preparation of a Metallic Polythiophene Film Keiichi Kaneto, Yasutaka Kohno, Katsumi Yoshino, Yoshio
Inuishi
Formation of Fluoren-9-ylidenesuccinonitrile by Addition of Electrogenerated ~CH,CN Anions to Fluoren-9-one and
Fluoren-9-ylideneacetonitrile Chantal Degrand, Paul-Louis Compagnon, Frangoise Gasquez
Studies on the Stereochemistry of Nucleophilic Additions to Tetrahydropyridinium Salts. Expeditious Stercospecific Total
Syntheses of (+)-Makomakine, (+)-Aristoteline, and (£)-Hobartine Robert V. Stevens, Paul M. Kenney
Syntheses and Crystal Structures of the d-!-2Metallepins [NbR,(1-CsHs),]{BF,], [NbR,(n-CsHs),], and [Na(18-Crown-6)-
(thf),][NbR,(-CsHs),]  (thf = tetrahydrofuran); Reduction Product of [ZrR,(n-CsHs),] [R, = (o-
CH,C¢H,),>] Lutz M. Engelhardt, Wing-Por Leung, Colin L. Raston, Allan H. White
Conjugate Addition of Lithium Isopropyl Dithioisobutyrate to 4-Acetoxycyclopent-2-enone. Assignment of Stereochemistry
in Flexible 5-Membered Rings Steven H. Bertz, Lynn W. Jelinski, Gary Dabbagh
Preparation of Sulphenamidines. X-Ray Crystal Structure of N',N'-Dimethyl-N?-methylthiobenzamidine Roy L. Beddoes,
Robert J. Cernik, Owen S. Mills, Frank Stansfield
Synthesis of (R)-4-Hydroxy-2-(1,3-dithian-2-ylmethyl)cyclopent-2-en-1-one, a Chiral Prostaglandin E, Synthon, from
p-Glucose Said Achab, Bhupesh C. Das
Hydrogen Peroxide Oxidation of «-(N,N-Dialkyl)aminoketones David Wenkert, K. Margareta Eliasson, Duane Rudisill
Simple and Efficient Methoxylation of 1,3-Dihydrothiazine Derivatives Mohamed Ali Riahi, Michele Lees, Moustafa
Chehna, Guy Duguay, Herve Quiniou
y- versus 8-Hydrogen Abstraction in the Photochemistry of «-Alkyl 3-Oxoamides Tadashi Hasegawa, Yoshiaki Arata,
Kouichi Mizuno
The Reaction of Aryldichloroborane with Organic Azides: Preparation of N-Substituted Derivatives of 1,2-Dihydro-1-aza-2-
borabenzene Rino Leardini, Paolo Zanirato
Electrosynthesis of Hydridometal Carbonyls. Rapid Ligand Substitution in Transient Mn® Intermediates from the Reduction
of Carbonylmanganese(1) Cations B. A. Narayanan, Christian Amatore, Jay K. Kochi
Thermal Ring Contraction of Oxygenated Pyrazines to Imidazoles via Diazoxepins Amanda J. O’Connell, Colin J. Peck,
Peter G. Sammes
Regioselective Mono-Q-alkylation of some Pyrocatechoxide Dianions Satinder V. Kessar, Yash P. Gupta, Taj Mohammad,
(Miss) Manju Goyal, Kewal K. Sawal
Activation of Mono- and Di-nuclear Polyhydrides of Rhenium: Protonation, Solvation, and Oxidation Joe D. Allison,
Richard A. Walton
Enantioselective Aldol-type Condensation Mediated by Chiral o-Sulphinyl Hydrazones Lino Colombo, Cesare Gennari,
Giovanni Poli, Carlo Scolastico, Rita Annunziata, Mauro Cinquini, Franco Cozzi

404

Corrigendum
Heteronuclear Mixed-valence Compounds: Transition Metal Carbonyl Clusters with Multiple Redox Centres
Stephen Colbran, Brian H. Robinson, Jim Simpson

© COPYRIGHT THE ROYAL SOCIETY OF CHEMISTRY, 1983



J. CHEM. SOC., CHEM. COMMUN., 1983

AUTHOR INDEX

Achab, Said, 391
Aldersley, Michael F., 331
Alemagna, Andreina, 337
Allison, Joe D., 401
Alper, Howard, 365
Amatore, Christian, 397
Annunziata, Rita, 403
Aoyama, Hiromu, 333
Arata, Yoshiaki, 395
Balliano, Gianni, 381
Barbour, Robert H., 362
Barth, Wolfgang, 345
Becker. Dan, 371
Beddoes, Roy L., 390
Bender, Robert, 334
Benveniste, Pierre, 381
Bertz, Steven H., 388
Bott. Simon G., 378
Bouvier, Pierrette, 381
Bradley, Mark G., 349
Braunstein, Pierre, 334
Budge, John R., 342
Carruthers, William, 360
Cattel, Luigi, 381

Cernik, Robert J., 390
Chehna, Moustafa, 393
Chung, Sung-Kee, 358
Cinquini, Mauro, 403
Clemens, Anthony H., 343
Colbran, Stephen, 404
Coles, Clifford J., 367
Colombo, Lino, 403
Compagnon, Paul-Louis, 383
Connelly, Neil G., 378
Cozzi, Franco, 403
Cumming, S. Andrew, 360
Dabbagh, Gary, 388
Damrauer, Robert, 348
Das, Bhupesh C., 391
Dean, Francis M., 331
Degrand, Chantal, 383

de Jesus, Amelia E., 338
Del Buttero, Paola, 337

Delmon, B., 373

Delprino, Laura, 381
Duguay, Guy, 393
Duperrouzel, Paul, 346
Eaborn, Colin, 348
Eliasson, K. Margareta, 392
Engelhardt, Lutz M., 386
Filmore, Kevin L., 358
Freer, Andrew A., 362
Gasquez, Frangoise, 383
Gates, Bruce C., 342
Gennari, Cesare, 403
Goyal, (Miss) Manju, 400
Graves, David J., 349
Grebenik, Peter D., 356
Green, Malcolm L. H., 356
Green, Michael (Bristol), 378
Guastini, Carlo, 337
Gupta, Yash P., 400
Hagiwara, Isao, 344
Happer, Duncan A. R., 348
Hasegawa, Tadashi, 395
Hayes, Jon C., 376

Hazel, Nicholas J., 356
Heveling, Josef, 365

Hirsh, Sara, 371

Hodnett, B. K., 373
Hoffmann, Reinhard W., 345
Hopkinson, Alan C., 346
Hudson, Andrew, 374
Hutchinson, John P., 376
Inuishi, Yoshio, 382

Isoe, Sachihiko, 330
Jelinski, Lynn W., 388
Kaneto, Keiichi, 382
Karlin, Kenneth D., 376
Katayama, Sadamu, 335
Katsumura, Shigeo, 330
Kelly, Stephen M., 366
Kenney, Paul M., 384
Kessar, Satinder V., 400
Kido, Hiroaki, 350
Kimura, Akihiko, 330

Kochi, Jay K., 397
Kohno, Yasutaka, 382
Kokkes, Maarten W., 369
Kosugi, Masanori, 344
Kudo, Takako, 363
Langford, Cooper H., 350
Lappert, Michael F., 374
Leardini, Rino, 396
Lee-Ruff, Edward, 346
Lees, Michele, 393
Leung, Wing-Por, 386
Licandro, Emanuela, 337
Lien, Min H., 346
MacNicol, David D., 362
Maiorana, Stefano, 337
Maleki, Mehran, 346
Mansour, Abdulrahman 1.,
348
Maskill, H., 367
Migita, Toshihiko, 344
Milis, Owen S., 390
Mitomo, Shun-ichi, 340
Miyazaki, Ken-ichi, 333
Mizuno, Kazuhiko, 355
Mizuno, Kouichi, 395
Mohammad, Taj, 400
Mtetwa, Victor S. B., 356
Nagase, Shigeru, 363
Nagler, Meshulam, 371
Nakanishi, Koji, 352, 353
Nakanishi, Saburo, 355
Nakashita, Yoshihiko, 335
Narayanan, B. A., 397
Norman, Nicholas C., 378
O’Connell, Amanda J., 399
Ohmura, Nobuhiko, 355
Omote, Yoshimori, 333
Orpen, A. Guy, 378
Oskam, Ad, 369
Otsuji, Yoshio, 355
Paxton, Jill F., 378
Peck, Colin J., 399
Pichon, Roger, 374

Poli, Giovanni, 403
Prout, Keith, 356
Quiniou, Herve, 393
Ramun, Jean, 371
Raston, Colin L., 386
Riahi, Mohamed Ali, 393
Ridd, John H., 343
Robinson, Brian H., 404
Rudisill, Duane, 392
Sakamoto, Masami, 333
Sammes, Peter G., 399
Sandall, John P. B., 343
Sawal, Kewal K., 400
Schaverien, Colin J., 378
Schneider, Josef A., 352, 353
Scolastico, Carlo, 403
Scott, Joseph P., 342
Send, Manabu, 340
Simpson, Jim, 404
Simpson, Thomas J., 338
Stansfield, Frank, 390
Stevens, Robert V., 384
Steyn, Pieter S., 338
Stufkens, Derk J., 369
Sumiya, Takashi, 344
Tanaka, Ryuichi, 329
Tsuchiya, Shinji, 340
Tysak, Theodore, 349
Vlachopoulos, Nicolas A., 349
Vleggaar, Robert, 338
Walton, Richard A., 401
Watanabe, Toshio, 335
Wenkert, David, 392
White, Allan H., 386
Yamabe, Kuniaki, 329
Yamauchi, Masashige, 335
Yoshihara, Kazuo, 352
Yoshino, Katsumi, 382
Zanirato, Paolo, 396
Zubieta, Jon, 376



New Solvents
Molecular Sieve DEPEROX FLUKA

FLUKA is offering a wide range of different solvents for technical and laboratory uses.
This advertisement presents a selection of our newly entered solvents and a new agent
for the safe removal of peroxides in solvents. These new solvents exhibit interesting
properties which make them attractive alternatives to standard solvents.

Molecular Sieve DEPEROX FLUKA for the deperoxidation of ether-type solvents was recently added to our program. It had been shown
tobe anexcellentreagentfor the safe and facite removal of peroxides from contaminated ethers ''. Atthe same time the ethers are effectively
dried?. Molecular Sieve DEPEROX FLUK A is a specially treated Molecular Sieve Type 4 A (also called self-indicating Molecular Sieve, butitis
not “‘diluted”’ with untreated Molecular Sieve).

tert-Butyl methyl ether (Methyl tert-butyl ether, MTBE) is an attractively priced alternative to diethyl ether having a higher boiling
point (65°C) and a higher ignition temperature than the latter. Furthermore it forms practically no peroxides on standing?.

Methyl 2-methyl-2-butyl ether (tert-Amy| methy! ether) has similar advantages as MTBE; it has a higher boiling point (86°C) and is
more lipophilic than MTBE.

N,N-Dimethylacetamide is a safe substitute for DMF in reactions requireing strong oxidizing agents where DMF may form explosive
mixtures?®.

N-Methylpropionamide exhibits a great stability against hydrolysis and remains liquid down to ~43°CS5!,

1,3-Dimethyitetrahydro-2({1H)-pyrimidinone, ‘‘N,N’-Dimethylpropyleneurea’’, DMPU, was shown by D. Seebach and cowor-
kers to be a superb replacement for the carcinogenic HMPA in many reactions®.

N,N,N’,N’-Tetraethylsulfamide, TES, is a new non-ether-type solvent for Grignard reagents”’.

References
“ D.R. Burfield, J.Org.Chem. 47, 3821 (1982) 3 C.J. Little et al., J. Chromatogr. 169, 381 (1979) 6 D.Seebachetal., Chem.Ber. 7715, 1705 {1982);
20 D.R. Burfield et al., J. Appl. Chem. Biotechnol. 28, 23 41 B.C.Pal, D.G. Doherty, Chem.Eng.News 59, (17}, 47 T.Mukhopadhyay, D. Seebach, Helv.Chim. Acta 65,
(1978); Chem. Ind. 240 (1980) (1981 385 (1982); D. Seebach et al., ibid. 65, 1101 (1982}
st H.F. Benetto et al., Chem. Ind. 855 {1979) 71 H.G. Richey etal., J.Org.Chem. 46, 2823 (1981)
69829 Molecular Sieve DEPEROX FLUKA 100gsFr. 40.— wus$ 26.70
500gsFr.170.— US$113.30
69828 Molecular Sieve DEHYDRATE FLUKA 250 gsFr. 40.— uUs$ 26.70
with indicator for the drying of solvents 1kgsFr.145.— US$ 96.70
20252 tert-Butyl methyl ether purum >98%; B.P. 53° TltsFr. 11.— uUs$ 7.30
2.51tsFr. 24.— US$ 16.00
29545 1-Cyclohexyl-2-pyrrolidinone pract. >98%; B.P.,154° 100 misFr. 10.— US$ 6.70
500 misFr. 37.— US$ 24.70
38260 N, N-Diisopropylacetamide purum >98%; B.P.,,70° 25misFr. 31.— US$ 20.70
100 misFr.115.— US$ 76.70
38840 N,N-Dimethylacetamide puriss. >99.5%;B.P. 165-167° 250 mlsFr. 10.— Us$ 6.70
ThtsFr. 35.— us$ 23.30
2.5ltsFr. 75.— US$ 50.00
40727 1,3-Dimethyl-2-imidazolidinone, DMEU, DMI purum >99%; B.P. 222-224° 25mlsFr. 10.— UsS$ 6.70

100mlsFr. 32.— Us$ 21.30

41664 1,3-Dimethyltetrahydro-2(1H)-pyrimidinone, N,N’-Dimethylpropyleneurea, DMPU 50 misFr. 40.— US$ 26.70

purum >99%; B.P.,;110° 250 mlsFr. 155.— US$ 103.30

67850 Methyl 2-methyl-2-butyl ether, tert-Amyl methyl ether 250 misFr. 24.— US$ 16.00
purum >98%; B.P. 86° 1itsFr. 90.— US$ 60.00

68900 N-Methylpropionamide purum >98%; B.P.,,98-100° 10misFr, 18.— US$ 12.00
50 misFr. 75.— US$ 50.00

82000 Propyl propionate purum >99%; B.P. 120-122° TitsFr. 15.— uUs$ 10.00
86892 Tetrabutylurea purum >98%; B.P.,,163° 250 misFr. 11.— us$ 7.30

TltsFr. 38.— US$ 25.30

86718 N,N,N’,N’'-Tetraethylsulfamide, TES purum >99%; B.P., ,,70° . 100 mlsFr. 25.— US$ 16.70
500 mlsFr. 105.— uUs$ 70.00

86705 Tetraethylurea, TEU purum >98%;B.P.211-213° 50 misFr. 40.— US$ 26.70
250 misFr. 165.~ US$110.00

Fluka Chemical Corp., 255 Oser Avenue, Hauppauge, New York 11787, Telephone (516) 273-0110, Telex 96-7807
Fluka Feinchemikalien GmbH, Messerschmittstrae 17, D-7910 Neu-Ulm, Telephone (0731) 7 4088-89, Telex 712316

FLUKA AG,CH-9470BUCHS, SWITZERLAND, TELEPHONE {085) 6 02 75, TELEX 855 282

8301




